

## Agreement for Participation in the Interzero Collection- and Recovery-/ Recycling System for Used Packaging Materials

between

as represented by

(hereinafter referred to as the 'Partner')

and

## **INTERZERO Circular Solutions Europe GmbH (Inc.)**

BIZ ZWEI, Vorgartenstraße 206c, A-1020 Vienna, Austria, as represented by the general managers and/or by a pro-procurationem authorised signatory, (hereinafter referred as 'Interzero")

The Partner and Interzero hereby declare and agree, that the Partner intends to participate in the Interzero-organised collection- and recovery-/ recycling system in regard to the used packaging materials or packaged goods and/or disposable dishes and cutlery and other products regulated in the Packaging Ordinance introduced by it onto the Austrian market, on the terms and conditions of the tariff overview published on the website URL: <a href="https://www.interzero.at">www.interzero.at</a> as valid for the time being. The obligations of acceptances of returns and the associated evidence of the Partner in connection with the used packagings and other products regulated in the Packaging Ordinance introduced onto the Austrian market, pass to Interzero to the extent, that the Partner participates in the system, as from

the inception of this participation agreement, and will be undertaken by Interzero for- and on behalf of -the Partner under this participation agreement.

The general terms and conditions of business of Interzero attached to this agreement for participation in the Interzero Collection- and Recovery-/ Recycling System for used packagings (Annexe 1) represent an integral part of the agreement.

The agreement is issued in two original copies and each contractual party is to receive one copy.

## Commencement date of the agreement:

## **Interzero Partner Number:**

Place and date	Place and date
Interzero Circular Solutions Europe GmbH Vorgantenstraße 206c, 1020,Wien F-Mai: office@interzero.id Tel: +43 1 / 14 2035 p	
Interzero	Partner

Annex 1: General terms and conditions of business for the Partnership Agreement for participating in the Interzero Collection- and Recovery-/ Recycling System for Used Packaging Materials

Annex 2: Annual forecast for current year

Annex 3: Master data



Interzero Circular Solutions Europe GmbH
Vorgartenstraße 206c -1020 Wien,
Telefon: 00 43 (0) 1 714 20 05-0
Telefax: 00 43 (0) 1 714 20 05-40
E-Mail: kundenberatung@interzero.at



Interzero Circular Solutions Europe GmbH
Vorgartenstraße 206c -1020 Wien,
Telefon: 00 43 (0) 1 714 20 05-0
Telefax: 00 43 (0) 1 714 20 05-40
E-Mail: kundenberatung@interzero.at